
 2025 IDEMITSU FIM ASIA ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIP 
OVERALL CHAMPIONSHIP STANDINGS

UNDERBONE 150cc

R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2
1 143 HUSNI ZAINUL FUADZY INA ZIEAR LFN HP969 MCR RBT 34 YAMAHA MX KING 150 25 13 25 25 25 113
2 222 FAHMI BASAM INA YAMAHA LFN HP969 INDONESIA RACING TEAM YAMAHA MX KING 150 20 8 DNS 20 20 68
3 13 MD AKID AZIZ MAS Pitsbike Superfast JRT Racing Team YAMAHA Y15 ZR 13 10 16 6 10 55
4 177 ADYTYA FAUZI INA JPNW SND FACTORY RACING HONDA SUPRA GTR 150 5 20 7 3 16 51
5 87 NAZIRUL IZZAT MUHAMMAD BAHAUDDINMAS UMA RACING YAMAHA MAJU MOTOR ASIA TEAM YAMAHA Y15 ZR 6 11 11 16 DNF 44
6 23 GUPITA KRESNA WARDHANA INA ZIEAR LFN HP969 MCR RBT 34 YAMAHA MX KING 150 11 25 DNF - 7 43
7 50 AHMAD AFIF AMRAN MAS Pitsbike Superfast JRT Racing Team YAMAHA Y15 ZR 16 9 13 DNF DNF 38
8 60 WAHYU AJI TRILAKSANA INA RACETECH SIXTY Racing YAMAHA MX KING 150 9 0 20 0 5 34
9 198 AWHIN SANJAYA INA YAMAHA LFN HP969 INDONESIA RACING TEAM YAMAHA MX KING 150 10 5 6 13 - 34
10 202 DIMAS JULI ATMOKO INA RACETECH SIXTY Racing YAMAHA MX KING 150 7 16 DNF DNF 11 34
11 96 HAFIZD FAHRIL RASYADAN INA 4S1M EVO YAMAHA Racing Team YAMAHA SNIPER 150 8 6 0 8 9 31
12 43 APRIL KING MASCARDO PHI UMA MMR YAMAHA PHILIPPINE RACING TEAM YAMAHA SNIPER 150 DNF 4 5 5 8 22
13 27 MUHAMMAD ADIB ARSYAD MOHD HISAMMAS UMA RACING YAMAHA MAJU MOTOR ASIA TEAM YAMAHA Y15 ZR DNF 2 9 10 DNF 21
14 25 JOHN EMERSON INGUITO PHI 4S1M EVO YAMAHA Racing Team YAMAHA SNIPER 150 4 0 10 DNF 6 20
15 22 EANE JAYE SOBRETODO PHI UMA MMR YAMAHA PHILIPPINE RACING TEAM YAMAHA SNIPER 150 1 7 8 0 DNF 16
16 24 PEERAPONG LUIBOONPENG THA ONE FOR ALL YAMAHA Y15 ZR 2 0 0 0 13 15
17 61 SHAHROL SYAZRAS SHAHROL YUZY MAS ESTREMO YUZY ASIA TEAM HONDA RSX150 DQ 0 3 7 3 13
18 11 AHMAD FAZRUL SHAM MAS CARDINALS FACTORY YAMAHA ZYNERGYS  RACING TEAM ARRC YAMAHA Y15 ZR DNF 0 DNF 11 DNF 11
19 178 KIKI SUDARMAN MANURUNG INA JPNW SND FACTORY RACING HONDA SUPRA GTR 150 DNF 0 0 9 1 10
20 38 MD IDIL FITRI MAHADI MAS RCB YAMAHA YYPANG RACING TEAM YAMAHA Y15 ZR - - 4 1 - 5
21 15 MD FAIZ ZEKRI SABRI MAS KM+ AHM MOTOR SPORTS YAMAHA Y15 ZR - - DNF 4 - 4
22 17 MASATO FERNANDO PHI KOBY SEC YAMAHA RACING TEAM YAMAHA SNIPER 150 DNF 0 0 DNF 4 4
23 31 MD SYAMIL AMSYAR M IFFENDE MAS CARDINALS FACTORY YAMAHA ZYNERGYS  RACING TEAM ARRC YAMAHA Y15 ZR 0 DNF 2 2 DNF 4
24 51 AHMAD DARWISY AHMAD SAHIR MAS ESTREMO YUZY ASIA TEAM HONDA RSX150 DNF 3 1 DNF DNF 4
25 88 MUHAMMAD FEBRIANSYAH INA ONE FOR ALL YAMAHA Y15 ZR 3 1 DNF DNF - 4
26 257 MUHAMMAD YORDAN BADARU INA ONE FOR ALL YAMAHA Y15 ZR - - - - 2 2
27 29 MUH. BADLY AYATULLAH MASSORONGINA MAEZTRO NWN SCK HONDA RACING TEAM HONDA RSX 150 - - - - 0 0
28 63 MD AMIRUL ARIFF MUSA MAS MAEZTRO NWN SCK HONDA RACING TEAM HONDA RSX 150 0 0 0 DNF - 0
29 73 TENGKU AMIRUL HAFFIRUDIN MAS VOGE AS25 RACING TEAM VOGE FOMICA ROSSA 150 DQ DNF DNS DNF DNF 0
30 83 MD AFIZI SUPAAT MAS VOGE AS25 RACING TEAM VOGE FOMICA ROSSA 150 DNF 0 DNF DNS DNF 0
31 122 MD SHAFIQ RASOL MAS TKKR RAPIDO ESTREMO SUPERFAST RACING TEAM YAMAHA Y15 ZR - - 0 DNF - 0
32 127 RIKY IBRAHIM INA YAMAHA LFN HP969 INDONESIA RACING TEAM YAMAHA MX KING 150 - - - - 0 0
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